OP \$365.00 2010937

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Zevex, Inc.		03/18/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HSBC Bank USA, National Association
Street Address:	One HSBC Center
Internal Address:	Lobby Level
City:	Buffalo
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14203
Entity Type:	National banking association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2010937	ENTERALITE
Registration Number:	2245588	ZEVEX
Registration Number:	2266273	ZEVEX
Registration Number:	2443210	ENTERALEZ
Registration Number:	1742959	PANDA
Registration Number:	1817395	VOLU-CHECK
Registration Number:	2908930	
Registration Number:	2730208	TECHNOLOGY TRANSFORMING LIFE
Registration Number:	2767608	LIFE GUARD
Registration Number:	2985275	INFINITY
Registration Number:	3759385	LIFEGUARD
Registration Number:	3416322	
Registration Number:	3194105	
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004502 FRAME: 0912

Registration Number: 3463043 INFINITY ORANGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)852-6100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (716) 847-8400

Email: spiatkowski@phillipslytle.com

Correspondent Name: Phillips Lytle LLP

Address Line 1: Intellectual Property Group

Address Line 2: 3400 HSBC Center

Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2.702
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sharon A. Piatkowski
Signature:	/Sharon A. Piatkowski/
Date:	03/22/2011

Total Attachments: 3

source=Security Interest=Zevex#page1.tif source=Security Interest=Zevex#page2.tif source=Security Interest=Zevex#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004502 FRAME: 0913

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Notice is hereby given that **ZEVEX**, **INC.**, a Delaware business corporation, with its chief executive office at Jamison Road and Seneca Street, East Aurora, New York 14052-0018 ("Debtor") has granted a security interest to **HSBC BANK USA**, **NATIONAL ASSOCIATION** with an office at One HSBC Center, Lobby Level, Buffalo, New York 14203, as administrative agent for the benefit of certain lenders and for its benefit as agent ("Secured Party"), in and to all of the trademarks listed on Schedule A and the applications, registrations and goodwill associated therewith, pursuant to an agreement between Debtor, Secured Party and other parties hereto dated of even date herewith, and as the same may be amended or supplemented from time to time.

Dated: As of March 18, 2011

ZEVEX, INC.

By: Timothy P. Balkin, Treasurer

STATE OF NEW YORK)
)SS
COUNTY OF ERIE)

On the 18th day of March in the year 2011, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared **Timothy P. Balkin**, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Clingtout A-Ca Notary Public

Doc # 01-2449742.1

ELIZABETH A. ELWELL
No. 01EL6070717
Notary Public, State of New York
Qualified in Erie County
My Commission Expires March 4, 20/1/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004502 FRAME: 0914

Nbvi

Schedule A

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS ISSUED OR ASSIGNED TO ZEVEX, INC. BY U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Trademark or Service Mark	<u>Filed</u>	Registration No.	<u>Issued</u>
ENTERALITE (IC: 10)	12/28/1994	2,010,937	10/22/1996
ZEVEX (IC: 9 & 10)	10/02/1997	2,245,588	05/18/1999
ZEVEX (IC: 9 & 10)	10/02/1997	2,266,273	08/03/1999
ENTERALEZ (IC: 10)	12/30/1998	2,443,210	04/10/2001
PANDA (IC: 10)	01/12/1988	1,742,959	12/29/1992
VOLU CHECK (IC: 10)	11/20/1991	1,817,395	01/18/1994
(design only)	08/18/2000	2,908,930	12/07/2004
∞			
TECHNOLOGY TRANSFORMING LIFE (IC: 10)	08/03/2001	2,730,208	06/24/2003
LIFE GUARD (IC: 10)	08/03/2001	2,767,608	09/23/2003
INFINITY (word mark) (IC: 10)	04/23/2004	2,985,275	08/16/2005
LIFEGUARD (IC: 10)	02/01/2006	3,759,385	03/09/2010
(design only):	01/09/2007	3,416,322	04/22/08
(design only)	03/27/2006	3,194,105	01/02/2007
00			
(IC: 10 & 18) INFINITY ORANGE (IC: 10)	12/01/2006	3,463,043	07/08/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 004502 FRAME: 0915

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS IN THE NAME OF ZEVEX, INC. PENDING WITH U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

None

RECORDED: 03/22/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004502 FRAME: 0916